that we should have the opportunity to have the 

report returned to the committee for additional 

input from the membership before we actually take 

action in the form of a by-law change.

MR. PIENKOWSKI:  All in favor of the 

motion, please stand.

(Audience complied.)

MR. FARRELL:  One hundred and twelve (112).

MR. PIENKOWSKI:  You may be seated.

Those opposed, please stand.  Those 

opposed, please stand.

(Audience complied.)

MR. FARRELL:  Twenty-one (21).

MR. PIENKOWSKI:  Thank you for your 

assistance Sergeant-at-Arms Farrell.  The motion 

passes 112 to 21.